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Kumbho Fishing Tackle Co., was established in 1979. The President Mr. Kim
Hwakyu has been engaged in the development of new products for the
past 40 years.

Continuous investment and technological development for better quality
has led Kumho's technology to the best in the world. Currently Kumho
products are exported to over 60 countries in the world as the best prod-
ucts in all fields of fresh water, salt water, lure fishing and commercial hooks.

R&D in Korea and co-operation in Vietnam will provide you with satisfactory quality and price.
“Better hooks, Better fishing with KUMHO”
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www.kumhohook.co.kr The challenge continues...
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“Smart factory system provides stable quality and best technology.

ADLE BER| AAHS o
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Founded Kumho Fishing Tackle Co. in Busan, Korea.

Automated all manufacturing processes. Started to export to Japan and Southeast Asia.
Expanded thermal treatment facilities, Stared to export to Europe.

Developed technology to grind the tip of fishing hooks.
Manufactured the first domestic product,'Marine Hook’

Developed the first fishing hook brand‘Charm Hook'in Korea
Started to export to New Zealand and South America

Started to export to the U.S.

Established a subcontracted factory in Vietnam

Acquired the quality assurance of “Q"mark for the first time in the fishing hook manufactur-
ing industry

Transferred the main office and plant to Gih-hae

Expanded the newest thermal treatment facilities at GIM-HAE plant.
Named as Venture Business holding patented technology.

Designated as domestic small & medium-size business entitled to support

on export in South GyeongSang Province

Participated in Trace Mission to Southeast Asia led by mayor of Gim-hae City

Participated in Trade Mission to China led by governor of South Gyeong Sang Province
Participated in Trade Mission to the Diddle east and Africa led b South Gyeong Sang
Province

Registered and released its trade mark in China

Participated in Trade Mission to Latin America led by South Gyeongsang Province
Equipped with facilities to manufacture the newest cutting-type fishing hook
Participated in Trade Mission to Africa led by South Gyeongsang Province

amed as Promising Exporter by Small & Medium-size Business Administration
Participated in‘ICAST Exop in the US.

Participated in international Fishing Show held in Beijing, China

1SO 9001" certification Confirm

Confirm to High Technology Company by Korea Government

Develop and install the newest automated fishing hook manufacturing machine
Commence the automated fishing hook manufacturing machine at factory 3

Develop and install the complete automated commercial hook manufacturing machine at
factory 2

Joined member and exhibited the ASA / EFTTA / CHINA FISH / Hunting & Fishing in Russia

Designated Excellent Manufacturer by Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism(MCST)
Founded Kumho Fishing Tackle Co,, Ltd.

Winner of success story contest for advantage of FTA.

All automatic process for commercial-1st.

All automatic process for commercial-2st.

Expended the newest cutting-edge thermal treatment facilities at Gimhae Plant
Expansion of factories and office buildings

Participation in ICAST, China Sea CGC, hunting & Fishing in Russia, Peru, Seattle - USA exhi-
bitions

Winner of Export Merit Tower award in the Medium Business Division (KITA Gyeongnam
Branch)
Minister of Oceans and Fisheries awarded a Commendation Award

Became the first company in the Korean Fishing Industry that completed and implemented



2023 KUMHO FISHING HOOKS COLLECTION
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Page New Ref. No
34 R00152
33 R00153
14 R10001
14 R10002
14 R10003
14 R10004
14 R10005
14 R10006
15 R10007
15 R10008
16 R10009
15 R10010
15 R10011
17 R10012
19 R10013
19 R10014
21 R10015
22 R10019
15 R10020
17 R10021
21 R10023
25 R10024
25 R10025
25 R10026
27 R10029
27 R10030
30 R10032
28 R10035
29 R10042
30 R10044
24 R10045
30 R10048
30 R10049
25 R10054
26 R10055
24 R10058
20 R10060
24 R10062
18 R10063
29 R10064
16 R10065
18 R10066
27 R10068
18 R10069
19 R10070
16 R10071

Old Ref. No
KH-152
KH-153

KH-10001
KH-10002
KH-10003
KH-10004
KH-10005
KH-10006
KH-10007
KH-10008
KH-10009
KH-10010
KH-10011
KH-10012
KH-10013
KH-10014
KH-10015
KH-10019
KH-10020
KH-10021
KH-10023
KH-10024
KH-10025
KH-10026
KH-10029
KH-10030
KH-10032
KH-10035
KH-10042
KH-10044
KH-10045
KH-10048
KH-10049
KH-10054
KH-10055
KH-10058
KH-10060
KH-10062
KH-10063
KH-10064
KH-10065
KH-10066
KH-10068
KH-10069
KH-10070
KH-10071

Item
TUNA CIRCLE
TUNA CIRCLE
TANAGO
TANAGO—-SURE
TANAGO-RING
SODE
SODE-SURE
SODE-RING
IDUMEZINA
IDUMEZINA-RING
ISEAMA
KOISO
KOISO-RING
AKITAKITSUNE
MARUSEIGO
MARUSEIGO-RING
SUZUKI
MUTSU-RING
IDUMEZINA-SURE
AKITAKITSUNE-SURE
RYUSEN
CHINU
CHINU-SURE
CHINU-RING
KEIRYU
MASU
KAIZU
GURE
ISHIDAI-RING
SHIN KANTOU
CHINU DOUSKI
SHIN KANTOU-SURE
KANTOU-SURE
CHINU-RING SURE
OKIAMI CHINU-2BH
RYUSEN-2BH
MARUSEIGO-1BH
CHINU DOUSKI-RING
BANNOU SODE
HINE GURE
HERA-SURE
HERAKATOU HINERI-SURE
MASU-RING
SHIN KAIRYO-SURE
MARUSEIGO-RING SURE
ISEAMA-RING
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M Regular M Worm M Jig M Fly
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16
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27
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31
31
16
16
17
32
32
26
31
31
55
68
68
69
69
69
72
32
70
56
56
24
70
33
29
37
37
55
55
55
26
26
38
28
16
19
68
26
29

New Ref. No
R10072
R10073
R10074
R10075
R10077
R10078
R10079
R10080
R10081
R10084
R10085
R10086
R10087
R10088
R10091
R10092
R10093
R10096
R10097
R10098
R10099
R10100
R10101
R10102
R10103
R10105
R10106
R10107
R10108
R10112
R10117
R10118
R10120
R10121
R10128
R10129
R10130
R10133
R10134
R10137
R10138
R10140
R10141
R10143
R10144
R10146

Old Ref. No
KH-10072
KH-10073
KH-10074
KH-10075
KH-10077
KH-10078
KH-10079
KH-10080
KH-10081
KH-10084
KH-10085
KH-10086
KH-10087
KH-10088
KH-10091
KH-10092
KH-10093
KH-10096
KH-10097
KH-10098
KH-10099
KH-10100
KH-10101
KH-10102
KH-10103
KH-10105
KH-10106
KH-10107
KH-10108
KH-10112
KH-10117
KH-10118
KH-10120
KH-10121
KH-10128
KH-10129
KH-10130
KH-10133
KH-10134
KH-10137
KH-10138
KH-10140
KH-10141
KH-10143
KH-10144
KH-10146

Item
ISEAMA-SURE
ISEAMA-RING SURE
AKITAKITSUNE-RING
MARUSEIGO-RING-1BH
RYUSEN-RING
KEIRYU-RING
KAIZU-RING
AJl
AJI DOUSKI
4X ISEAMA
4X ISEAMA-RING
SHIRO KITSUNE
SHINKAI
SHINKAI-RING
OKIAMI CHINU-RING—-2BH
AJI DOUSKI-RING
AJI-RING
TROUT-SURE

CHIKA

MADAI

BIN SODE

MAGNA

WACKY
RYUSEN-RING-2BH
BIN SODE-SURE
UNAGI

ISHIDAI

SINGLE SPOON HOOK
SINGLE SPOON HOOK-2BH
TROUT

TROUT

TROUT-SURE

JJ CHINU-RING

JJ CHINU

2X SINGLE HOOK
ONAGA

HERA

3X MARUSEIGO-RING

JJ CHINU-SURE
HINE GURE
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=Xt INDEX

Page New Ref. No
29 R10147
18 R10153
31 R10165
27 R10182
27 R10183
15 R10203
70 R10208
28 R10214
32 R10215
17 R10216
39 R11001
39 R11002
70 R11003
70 R11004
41 R11005
41 R11006
42 R11007
43 R11008
44 R11009
45 R11010
46 R11011
46 R11012
48 R11014
49 R11015
72 R11018
50 R11019
40 R11020
41 R11021
19 R11022
71 R11026
19 R11027
50 R11028
43 R11029
35 R11033
23 R11034
38 R11039
56 R11042
57 R11043
57 R11044
57 R11045
58 R11046
57 R11047
58 R11048
55 R11051
59 R11052
5 R11053

Old Ref. No
KH-10147
KH-10153
KH-10165
KH-10182
KH-10183
KH-10203
KH-10208
KH-10214
KH-10215
KH-10216
KH-11001
KH-11002
KH-11003
KH-11004
KH-11005
KH-11006
KH-11007
KH-11008
KH-11009
KH-11010
KH-11011
KH-11012
KH-11014
KH-11015
KH-11018
KH-11019
KH-11020
KH-11021
KH-11022
KH-11026
KH-11027
KH-11028
KH-11029
KH-11033
KH-11034
KH-11039
KH-11042
KH-11043
KH-11044
KH-11045
KH-11046
KH-11047
KH-11048
KH-11051
KH-11052
KH-11053

Item
HINE GURE-SURE
HERAKATOU HINERI-RING
X=AJI-RING

IDUMEZINA-SURE 2X
BIN SODE-RING
ONAGA
MADAI-RING

SHIRO KITSUNE-SURE
ROUND BENT SEA-RING
ROUND BENT SEA
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL-RING
LIMERICK
LIMERICK-RING
OCTOPUS BEAK
PLAIN SHANK

LONG PLAIN SHANK
WIDE GAP
O'SHAUGHNESSY
H-O'SHAUGHNESSY
BAITHOLDER
BAITHOLDER JIG
GOLD WING
SOI-RING

KIRBY SEA

E-Z BAITER

KAIRYO HAN SURE
CAT FISH

KAIRYO HAN SURE-RING
LIVEBAIT

E—PLAIN SHANK
CIRCLE WIDE GAP
MUTSU-RING LIGHT
SINGLE HOOK

PRAWN-RING

PRAWN-SURE

PRAWN

PRAWN-RING-1BH

J-TROUT
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M Regular M Worm M Jig M Fly
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Page
51
52
52
38
35
36
39
52
52
50
44
45
51
40
71
47
35
38
23
42
57
36
37
22
54
58
54
53
20
54
53
58
59
5
60
60
60
61
61
62
62
62
63
63
63
63

New Ref. No
R11085
R11094
R11095
R11100
R11101
R11102
R11105
R11106
R11107
R11109
R11111
R11112
R11123
R11124
R11133
R11135
R11140
R11141
R11142
R11143
R11144
R11145
R11146
R11163
R11170
R11176
R11182
R11187
R11206
R11212
R11215
R11233
R09005
R09008
R09101
R09102
R09109
R09110
R09111
R09115
R09200
R09224
R09282
R09290
R09291
R09305

Old Ref. No
KH-11085
KH-11094
KH-11095
KH-11100
KH-11101
KH-11102
KH-11105
KH-11106
KH-11107
KH-11109
KH=-11111
KH-11112
KH-11123
KH-11124
KH-11133
KH-11135
KH-11140
KH-11141
KH-11142
KH-11143
KH-11144
KH-11145
KH-11146
KH-11163
KH-11170
KH-11176
KH-11182
KH-11187
KH-11206
KH-11212
KH-11215
KH-11233
KH-9005
KH-9008
KH-9101
KH-9102
KH-9109
KH-9110T
KH=-9111T
KH-9115
KH-9200
KH-9224
KH-9282
KH-9290
KH-9291
KH-9305

Item
TACHIUO
TACHIUO
TACHIUO
ROUND
OCTOPUS BEAK CIRCLE
IN LINE CIRCLE

TACHIUO

TACHIUO

2X SOI-RING

CARLISLE

PLAIN SHANK

LIVEBAIT

LONG ROUND BENT SEA-RING
2X CAT FISH

O'SHAUGHNESSY SHORT SHANK
OCTOPUS BEAK CIRCLE
ROUND-2BH

MUTSU-RING LIGHT

3X OCTOPUS BEAK
PRAWN-RING SURE

MUTSU-RING

TACHIUO

TACHIUO

TACHIUO
PRAWN CIRCLE RING

SEMHA H|3 M2

2l 2t M=

ZX| QUUIA|
LX| QAIA|

QAN £ 43
SEMA B3 M UKt
alec 2 y-Sap
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M Regular M Worm M Jig M Fly

Double—Treble M SS M ACC M COLOR HOOK
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=Xt INDEX

Page New Ref. No Old Ref. No ltem Class
64 R09307 KH-9307 |
64 R09321 KH-9321 |
64 R09325 KH-9325 |
65 R09400 KH-9400 |
61 R09409 KH-9409 |
65 R09450 KH-9450 CHINTA ZIE} |
65 R09495 KH-9495 |
65 R09496 KH-9496 |
66 R09500 KH-9500 |
66 R09501 KH-9501 ML g |
67 R09502 KH-9502 |
67 R09503 KH-9503 |
64 R09525 KH-525R |
65 R09550 KH-9550 CHINTA-RING 2t |
67 R09600 KH-9600 |
72 M00011 KM-011 |
73 MO00012 KM-012 |
74 MO00013 KM-013 |
74 MO00014 KM-014 |
7S MO00015 KM-012 2S-BH |
73 MO00016 KM-012 2BH |
74 M00100 KM-100 |
74 M00101 KM-101 |
75 M00102 KM-102 KANTANA HOOK-SURE ZIELL = 22 |
75 M00103 KM-103 |
76 M00104 KM-104 |
75 MO00105 KM-105 |
75 M00106 KM-106 |
76 M00108 KM-108 |
75 M00110 KM-110 KANTANA HOOK L= |
75 M00111 KM-111 KANTANA HOOK-RING SURE e S & 22 |
75 MO00112 KM-112 KANTANA HOOK-RING ZEL = & |
76 M00113 KM-113 PELLET WAGGLER-SURE o3 22 22 |
76 M00115 KM-115 PELLET WAGGLER-RING SURE HINERI a3l of= & w2 2d2 |
76 MO00121 KM-121 PELLET WAGGLER-SURE HINERI HE 2= 22| 22 |
76 MO00130 KM-130 |
77 M00134 KM-134 |
77 MO00145 KM-145 |
77 MO00146 KM-146 |
77 M00147 KM-147 |
77 MO00148 KM-148 |
77 M00200 KM-200 ISEAMA-RING SURE o] & 2| |
77 M00201 KM-201 ISEAMA-RING 2of & |
78 M00300 KM-300 |
78 MO00301 KM-301 |
78 MO00305 KM-305 |

M Regular M Worm M Jig M Fly Double—Treble I SS M ACC M COLOR HOOK

10_Index



Page New Ref. No
78 M00310
78 M00400
79 MO00401
78 M00402
79 MO00403
78 M00404
79 M00405
79 M00406
79 MO00600
79 M00605
79 MO00701
80 M00702
80 M00703
81 W02310
81 W02311
81 W02312
82 W02313
82 W02314
83 W02315
82 W02316
84 W02317
84 W02322
85 W02325
85 W02326
81 W02510
81 W03312
83 W03315
84 WO03317
85 W03324
86 W03333
83 W12500
86 W12514
87 J02311
87 J02312
88 J02315
89 J02316
88 J02318
90 J02320
90 J02322
91 J02323
92 J02329
92 J02330
93 J02332
94 J02412
92 J02413
93 J02414

Old Ref. No
KM-310
KM-400
KM-401
KM-402
KM-403
KM-404
KM-405
KM-406
KM-600
KM-605
KM-701
KM-702
KM-703
BS-2310
BS—-2311
BS—-2312
BS-2313
BS-2314
BS-2315
BS-2316
BS-2317
BS—-2322
BS-2325
BS—2326
BS-2510
BS-3312
BS-3315
BS-3317
BS-3324
BS-3333

BSW-2317
KJ-2446
KJ-2311
KJ-2312
KJ-2315
KJ-2316
KJ-2318
KJ-2320
KJ—2322
KJ-2323
KJ-2329
KJ-2330
KJ-2332
KJ-2412
KJ-2413
KJ-2414

ltem

X—STRONG—-SURE

X—-STRONG TURN DOWN-RING SURE

X-STRONG

X—STRONG TURN DOWN-RING
X-STRONG-RING SURE
X—-STRONG TURN UP-RING SURE
X—STRONG TURN UP-RING

METHOD FEEDER-SURE
METHOD FEEDER

SPINNER BAIT TRAILER
O'SHAUGHNESSY WORM
OFFSET WORM

ROUND BEND WORM
OFFSET ROUND BEND WORM
WIDE RANGE WORM

MAGNA O'SHAUGHNESSY WORM
MAGNA SUPERLOCK WORM
SUPERLOCK WORM

BLACK SHIRINK TUBE
SPINNER BAIT TRAILER TUBE
OFFSET WORM

WIDE RANGE WORM

MAGNA SUPERLOCK WORM

DOUBLE LOCK WORM-2
WEIGHT HOOK C2
WEIGHT HOOK C2

=
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X-AES %)I ¢E1|
X-AEE B 9 & 42
X-AESEH Y
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Class

M Regular ™ Worm M Jig M Fly

Double-Treble M SS M ACC M COLOR HOOK

www.kumhohook.co.kr_11



=Xt INDEX

Page
94
94
95
95
96
95
96
97
98
)
99

New Ref. No
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2023 KUMHO FISHING HOOKS COLLECTION

MANUFACTURING PROGRESS | s ®iz 3% |
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Carbon in the steel controls its strength, hardness,
also ductility, responds well to heat treatment.

By using high carbon content steel, we provide
the quality hooks.

Kumho Fishing Tackle co.
produces and delivers only the best products.
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PACKAGING GUIDE | z#7tol= |
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As a leading manufacturer in the fishing industry, we will do our best!

Kumho Fishing Tackle Co, which is one step ahead in the shing industry, participates in various shing
competitions held not only in Korea but also overseas, and serves as a host or sponsor.

Beyond the development of the headquarters, we are working hard to promote Kumho's production
of high-quality products that are comparable to those of foreign manufacturers in order to enhance
our national prestige.
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KUMHO

FISHING TACKLE CO.

" Head Factory & Overseas Sales Dep.
75, Bunseong-ro 579beon—gil, Gimhae-si,
Gyeongsangnam—do, Korea 50820
Tel :82-55—-326—7288 (Overseas Sales Dep : Press No 2)
Fax :82-55-326-7223

" Domestic Sales Dep.
219, Daejeo—ro, Gangseo—gu, Busan, Korea 46702
Tel : 82—51—-333-4020 Fax:82-51-333-7964

= Web Site : www.kumhohook.co.kr
® E—mail : info@kumhohook.co.kr
(sales Dep.) jongsuk@kumhohook.co.kr





